5

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	<u></u>
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cii	ty/State/Zip/Phon	o.#\
(0)	youddizipn non	<i>6 //</i>
PICK-UP		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
	-	
	cument Number)	
(50	oument number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

200085592032

01/25/07--01028--008 **125.00

FILED 07 JAN 25 AM II: 49 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Office Use Only

N. Outliges JAN 2 6 2007

DAVIS & KIRSTE, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

803 EAST DIXIE AVENUE LEESBURG, FL 34748-6013

HUGH A. DAVIS II M. MEREDITH KIRSTE

of Counsei H. D. ROBUCK, JR SAMI J. SAHAB TELEPHONE (352) 326-3455

FAX (352) 365-0055

Via Federal Express

January 24, 2007

Division of Corporations Attn: Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

1

Re: Davis & Kirste, P.L.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed p lease find the Articles of Organization and a check for the filing fee in the amount of \$125.00 regarding the above referenced matter.

.

,

Sincerely yours,

DAVIS & KIRSTE, P.A.

12

Hugh A. Davis, II

HAD/dd

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Professional Limited Liability Company pursuant Chapter 621, Florida statutes is: DAVIS & KIRSTE, P.L.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Professional Limited Liability Company is: DAVIS & KIRSTE, P.L.

803 E. DIXIE AVE. LEESBURG, FL 34748

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

JAN 25

A

Ē

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name	HUGH A. DAVIS, II
Florida street address	803 E. DIXIE AVE.
City, State, and Zip	LEESBURG, FL. 34748

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: Name and Address:

Hugh A. Davis, II MGRM 803 E. Dixie Ave. Leesburg, FL 34748

M. Meredith Kirste P.A. MGRM 803 E. Dixie Ave. Leesburg, FL 34748

ARTICLE V: - Effective Date

Effective date, is the date of filing

ARTICLE VI – Purpose

The Purpose of the corporation is for the professional practice of law.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

4 T

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Hugh A. Davis, II

M. Meredith Kirste, P.A.

uste By: M. Meredith Kirste

y: M. Meredith Kirst Its' President

FILED 07 JAN 25 AM 11: 49 SECKETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA